

Consensus Details Q2 and FY 2026 - 2030

Disclaimer: This document had been issued by Deutsche Telekom AG for information purposes only and is not intended to constitute investment advice. It is based on estimates and forecasts of various analysts regarding our revenues, earnings and business developments. Such estimates and forecasts cannot be independently verified by reason of the subjective character. Deutsche Telekom gives no guarantee, representation or warranty and is not responsible or liable as to its accuracy and completeness.

|                                               | Q2     |    | # of estimates |        | FY 26   |         |    | # of estimates |         | FY 27   |         |    | # of estimates |         | FY 28   |         |    | # of estimates |         | FY 29   |         |    | # of estimates |         | FY 30   |         |    | # of estimates |         |         |
|-----------------------------------------------|--------|----|----------------|--------|---------|---------|----|----------------|---------|---------|---------|----|----------------|---------|---------|---------|----|----------------|---------|---------|---------|----|----------------|---------|---------|---------|----|----------------|---------|---------|
|                                               |        |    | High           | Low    | Average |         |    | High           | Low     | Average |         |    | High           | Low     | Average |         |    | High           | Low     | Average |         |    | High           | Low     | Average |         |    | High           | Low     | Average |
| Gross Revs [€ million]                        |        |    |                |        |         |         |    |                |         |         |         |    |                |         |         |         |    |                |         |         |         |    |                |         |         |         |    |                |         |         |
| Germany                                       | 6.368  | 14 | 6.421          | 6.227  | 6.360   | 25.953  | 15 | 26.140         | 24.936  | 25.908  | 26.230  | 15 | 26.654         | 25.117  | 26.220  | 26.547  | 14 | 27.274         | 25.284  | 26.549  | 26.860  | 12 | 27.980         | 25.452  | 26.868  | 27.185  | 12 | 28.778         | 25.615  | 27.229  |
| Total Service rev growth YoY in %             | 1,3%   | 13 | 1,7%           | 1,0%   | 1,2%    | 1,2%    | 14 | 2,1%           | 1,0%    | 1,3%    | 1,3%    | 14 | 2,2%           | 0,5%    | 1,3%    | 1,2%    | 13 | 2,6%           | 0,7%    | 1,4%    | 1,2%    | 10 | 2,9%           | 0,7%    | 1,3%    | 1,2%    | 10 | 3,2%           | 0,7%    | 1,4%    |
| MSR growth YoY in %                           | 2,2%   | 13 | 2,9%           | 2,0%   | 2,2%    | 2,1%    | 14 | 2,6%           | 1,9%    | 2,2%    | 1,9%    | 14 | 2,7%           | 1,0%    | 1,8%    | 1,8%    | 13 | 3,2%           | 0,6%    | 1,8%    | 1,6%    | 10 | 3,2%           | 0,6%    | 1,7%    | 1,5%    | 10 | 3,2%           | 0,6%    | 1,6%    |
| FSR growth YoY in %                           | 0,8%   | 13 | 1,0%           | 0,4%   | 0,8%    | 0,8%    | 14 | 1,9%           | 0,4%    | 0,9%    | 1,0%    | 14 | 2,0%           | 0,0%    | 1,0%    | 1,0%    | 13 | 2,3%           | 0,5%    | 1,2%    | 1,0%    | 10 | 2,8%           | 0,6%    | 1,2%    | 1,0%    | 10 | 3,2%           | 0,0%    | 1,2%    |
| Mobile Contract Net Adds (own-branded) ['000] | 200    | 5  | 240            | 200    | 213     | 821     | 6  | 950            | 300     | 774     | 767     | 6  | 950            | 300     | 732     | 658     | 5  | 950            | 300     | 666     | 608     | 5  | 950            | 300     | 635     | 558     | 5  | 900            | 300     | 596     |
| BB retail Net Adds DT ['000]                  | -20    | 8  | 0              | -25    | -16     | -33     | 7  | 0              | -70     | -35     | -5      | 7  | 150            | -43     | 10      | 0       | 7  | 200            | -32     | 24      | 0       | 7  | 250            | -22     | 39      | 0       | 7  | 300            | -22     | 46      |
| TMUS (gross revs in €)                        | 19.721 | 14 | 20.280         | 19.421 | 19.778  | 81.995  | 15 | 83.722         | 77.966  | 81.587  | 86.209  | 15 | 87.538         | 80.330  | 85.429  | 89.974  | 14 | 90.995         | 82.573  | 88.897  | 93.311  | 12 | 94.748         | 84.662  | 92.048  | 96.280  | 12 | 98.233         | 86.602  | 95.010  |
| Gross revs in \$ (US GAAP)                    | 22.992 | 12 | 23.586         | 22.764 | 23.048  | 94.783  | 13 | 96.598         | 92.256  | 94.792  | 99.079  | 13 | 99.969         | 95.053  | 98.681  | 103.153 | 12 | 104.190        | 97.707  | 102.522 | 106.966 | 10 | 108.487        | 100.179 | 106.003 | 109.932 | 9  | 112.821        | 102.475 | 109.064 |
| Service revs in \$ (US GAAP)                  | 19.116 | 12 | 19.519         | 19.000 | 19.153  | 77.006  | 13 | 78.307         | 74.573  | 77.090  | 80.891  | 13 | 82.086         | 77.370  | 80.716  | 84.686  | 12 | 85.881         | 80.024  | 84.275  | 88.046  | 11 | 89.655         | 82.496  | 87.506  | 90.797  | 10 | 93.581         | 84.791  | 90.445  |
| \$-FX-Rate: 1 Euro for ...                    | 1,16   | 13 | 1,17           | 1,14   | 1,16    | 1,16    | 14 | 1,18           | 1,14    | 1,16    | 1,14    | 14 | 1,18           | 1,14    | 1,15    | 1,14    | 13 | 1,18           | 1,14    | 1,15    | 1,14    | 11 | 1,18           | 1,14    | 1,15    | 1,14    | 11 | 1,18           | 1,14    | 1,15    |
| Europe                                        | 3.184  | 14 | 3.244          | 3.135  | 3.180   | 12.905  | 15 | 13.113         | 12.764  | 12.911  | 13.137  | 15 | 13.423         | 12.934  | 13.147  | 13.346  | 14 | 13.825         | 13.108  | 13.373  | 13.607  | 12 | 14.240         | 13.296  | 13.608  | 13.879  | 12 | 14.667         | 13.432  | 13.843  |
| Group Development                             | 2      | 13 | 3              | 0      | 1       | 4       | 14 | 9              | 0       | 4       | 4       | 14 | 9              | 0       | 4       | 4       | 13 | 9              | 0       | 4       | 5       | 12 | 9              | 0       | 4       | 6       | 11 | 9              | 0       | 4       |
| T-Systems                                     | 1.033  | 14 | 1.044          | 1.007  | 1.034   | 4.192   | 15 | 4.288          | 4.103   | 4.193   | 4.296   | 15 | 4.480          | 4.103   | 4.297   | 4.389   | 14 | 4.811          | 4.103   | 4.406   | 4.455   | 12 | 5.292          | 4.103   | 4.504   | 4.541   | 12 | 5.768          | 4.103   | 4.614   |
| GHS                                           | 540    | 13 | 551            | 523    | 540     | 2.121   | 14 | 2.226          | 2.065   | 2.130   | 2.090   | 14 | 2.226          | 1.970   | 2.102   | 2.095   | 13 | 2.226          | 1.881   | 2.080   | 2.117   | 12 | 2.226          | 1.795   | 2.064   | 2.117   | 12 | 2.226          | 1.713   | 2.043   |
| Reconciliation                                | -886   | 13 | -856           | -952   | -893    | -3.503  | 14 | -3.428         | -3.717  | -3.528  | -3.514  | 14 | -3.350         | -3.948  | -3.541  | -3.527  | 13 | -3.276         | -4.168  | -3.578  | -3.537  | 12 | -3.373         | -4.358  | -3.602  | -3.552  | 12 | -3.453         | -4.536  | -3.641  |
| Group revs                                    | 29.955 | 14 | 30.508         | 29.678 | 30.001  | 123.418 | 15 | 125.369        | 119.811 | 123.202 | 128.068 | 15 | 129.507        | 122.915 | 127.658 | 132.517 | 14 | 133.432        | 125.934 | 131.731 | 136.539 | 12 | 137.629        | 128.819 | 135.494 | 140.212 | 12 | 142.257        | 131.577 | 139.101 |
| Adj. EBITDA AL [€ million]                    |        |    |                |        |         |         |    |                |         |         |         |    |                |         |         |         |    |                |         |         |         |    |                |         |         |         |    |                |         |         |
| Germany                                       | 2.675  | 14 | 2.697          | 2.647  | 2.672   | 10.992  | 15 | 11.121         | 10.883  | 10.994  | 11.253  | 15 | 11.447         | 10.982  | 11.246  | 11.494  | 14 | 11.860         | 11.099  | 11.492  | 11.741  | 12 | 12.321         | 11.046  | 11.735  | 11.954  | 12 | 12.817         | 10.979  | 11.968  |
| TMUS                                          | 7.889  | 14 | 8.135          | 7.809  | 7.927   | 31.533  | 15 | 32.147         | 30.852  | 31.430  | 34.381  | 15 | 35.676         | 31.143  | 34.060  | 36.559  | 14 | 37.916         | 32.038  | 36.145  | 38.686  | 12 | 41.098         | 33.090  | 38.169  | 40.752  | 12 | 44.408         | 33.906  | 40.110  |
| TMUS in \$ (IFRS)                             | 9.156  | 9  | 9.399          | 9.098  | 9.186   | 36.429  | 12 | 36.917         | 36.179  | 36.436  | 39.394  | 12 | 40.862         | 36.121  | 39.208  | 41.783  | 11 | 43.484         | 37.066  | 41.452  | 44.271  | 10 | 47.207         | 38.168  | 43.708  | 46.468  | 10 | 51.080         | 39.034  | 45.828  |
| Bridge between IFRS and US GAAP in \$         | 268    | 8  | 315            | 241    | 269     | 979     | 11 | 1.382          | 886     | 1.025   | 1.005   | 11 | 2.285          | 886     | 1.131   | 1.019   | 10 | 2.391          | 886     | 1.153   | 1.000   | 9  | 2.515          | 886     | 1.179   | 1.000   | 9  | 2.602          | 886     | 1.194   |
| TMUS in \$ (US GAAP)                          | 9.435  | 10 | 9.640          | 9.408  | 9.468   | 37.410  | 12 | 37.803         | 37.269  | 37.464  | 40.392  | 12 | 41.748         | 37.350  | 40.050  | 42.795  | 11 | 44.370         | 39.457  | 42.275  | 45.051  | 10 | 48.093         | 40.683  | 44.486  | 47.473  | 9  | 51.966         | 41.636  | 46.702  |
| Europe                                        | 1.221  | 14 | 1.246          | 1.195  | 1.223   | 4.872   | 15 | 4.948          | 4.810   | 4.874   | 4.996   | 15 | 5.224          | 4.914   | 5.012   | 5.103   | 14 | 5.513          | 4.981   | 5.136   | 5.243   | 12 | 5.816          | 5.054   | 5.273   | 5.350   | 12 | 6.129          | 5.128   | 5.398   |
| Group Development                             | -10    | 13 | -6             | -20    | -10     | -32     | 14 | -20            | -35     | -31     | -33     | 14 | -20            | -35     | -32     | -34     | 13 | -20            | -35     | -32     | -34     | 11 | -30            | -35     | -33     | -34     | 11 | -30            | -35     | -33     |
| T-Systems                                     | 98     | 14 | 102            | 95     | 98      | 437     | 15 | 462            | 410     | 436     | 447     | 15 | 522            | 420     | 452     | 457     | 14 | 596            | 431     | 468     | 463     | 12 | 680            | 431     | 482     | 471     | 12 | 764            | 431     | 499     |
| GHS                                           | -159   | 14 | -145           | -191   | -161    | -758    | 15 | -705           | -815    | -767    | -750    | 15 | -700           | -818    | -757    | -749    | 14 | -668           | -829    | -745    | -746    | 12 | -629           | -839    | -738    | -742    | 12 | -592           | -848    | -734    |
| Reconciliation                                | -3     | 13 | 2              | -7     | -3      | -6      | 14 | 2              | -21     | -9      | -6      | 14 | 0              | -31     | -9      | -10     | 13 | 0              | -31     | -11     | -3      | 11 | 0              | -31     | -9      | -4      | 11 | 0              | -31     | -9      |
| Group EBITDA AL adj.                          | 11.702 | 14 | 12.020         | 11.633 | 11.748  | 47.000  | 15 | 47.771         | 46.307  | 46.929  | 50.306  | 15 | 52.035         | 46.772  | 49.975  | 52.878  | 14 | 55.045         | 48.088  | 52.455  | 55.448  | 12 | 59.056         | 49.566  | 54.882  | 57.841  | 12 | 63.241         | 50.813  | 57.202  |
| Group ex TMUS EBITDA AL adj.                  | 3.826  | 11 | 3.885          | 3.758  | 3.827   | 15.502  | 12 | 15.639         | 15.434  | 15.509  | 15.917  | 12 | 16.359         | 15.720  | 15.934  | 16.273  | 11 | 17.129         | 15.795  | 16.318  | 16.638  | 10 | 17.958         | 15.827  | 16.689  | 16.982  | 10 | 18.833         | 15.834  | 17.040  |
| Group EBITDA adj.                             | 13.262 | 11 | 13.493         | 12.537 | 13.194  | 53.325  | 12 | 53.718         | 51.550  | 53.165  | 56.636  | 12 | 57.723         | 52.668  | 56.233  | 59.120  | 12 | 60.487         | 54.054  | 58.653  | 61.506  | 10 | 63.            |         |         |         |    |                |         |         |